Rocky Flats Coalition of Local Governments

Boulder CountyCity of BroomfieldidaCity of BoulderCity of V

bomfield Jefferson County

City of Arvada

City of Westminster

Town of Superior

8461 Turnpike Drive, Suite 205 Westminster, CO 80031 (303) 412-1200 (303) 412-1211 (f) www.rfclog.org

May 8, 2001

Ms. Barbara Mazurowski Manager U.S. Department of Energy Rocky Flats Field Office 10808 Highway 93, Unit A Golden, CO 80403

Dear Ms. Mazurowski:

The Rocky Flats Coalition of Local Governments thanks you for your efforts in securing the Department of Energy's approval of the 70-point retirement plan for the Rocky Flats steelworkers. The safe and effective cleanup and closure of Rocky Flats by 2006 remains a pivotal goal for the Coalition. As we have discussed with you and your staff, we believe the 70-point retirement plan will help ensure that Rocky Flats retains the necessary workers to achieve this goal.

We applaud your efforts and welcome the opportunity to work with you on other key issues.

Sincerely,

/s/

David M. Abelson Executive Director

cc: Senator Wayne Allard Representative Mark Udall Tony DiMaiori, Steelworkers Union